No.AV.32014/07/2015-CnW (SCT) भारत सरकार/ नागर विमानन मंत्रालय

Government of India/ Ministry of Civil Aviation (Coordination & Welfare Section)

राजीव गांधी भवन, सफदरजंग एयरपोर्ट, Rajiv Gandhi Bhawan, Safdarjung Airport, नई दिल्ली/New Delhi-110 003,

दिनांक /dated : 29th December, 2017

OFFICE MEMORANDUM

Subject:

Nomination of Liaison Officer for the work relating to welfare of Scheduled Castes/ Scheduled Tribes, Persons with Disabilities and Ex-Servicemen.

The undersigned is directed to refer to this Ministry's O.M of even number dated 18.08.2015 and to say that Shri Suyash Narain, Director in this Ministry has been nominated as the Liaison Officer for the work relating to welfare of Scheduled Castes/ Scheduled Tribes, Persons with Disabilities and Ex-Servicemen, vice Shri T.N. Dwivedi, former Deputy Secretary.

The Office address and telephone number of the Liaison officer is as under :-2.

Shri Suyash Narain, Director, Ministry of Civil Aviation, 'B'-Wing, Room No. 172, Rajiv Gandhi Bhawan, Safdarjung Airport, New Delhi - 110 003. Tel. No. 24649891.

(Sanjay Singh)

Under Secretary to the Government of India

Tele-fax.:24610378.

To

Ministry of Personnel, Public Grievances and Pensions, Department of Personnel and Training {Kind Atten. Shri G. Srinivasan, Deputy Secretary (Res.)} North Block, New Delhi. Tel.: 23093074.

Dated: 29th December, 2017

Copy forwarded for information to:-

- 1. The Chairperson, National Commission for Backward Classes, Trikoot-1, Bhikaji Cama Place, New Delhi- 110 066.
- 2. The Chairman, National Commission for Scheduled Castes, 5th floor, Lok Nayak Bhawan, Khan Market, New Delhi 110 003.
- 3. The Chairperson, National Commission for Scheduled Tribes, 6th floor, Lok Nayak Bhawan, Khan Market, New Delhi 110 003
- 4. Parliamentary Committee on the Welfare of SC/ST, Lok Sabha Secretariat, Parliament House Annexe, New Delhi.
- 5. The Director General (Resettlement), Ministry of Defence, Department of Ex-Servicemen Welfare, Dte. Gen of Resettlement (DGR), West Block-4, RK Puram, New Delhi 110 006. enldgr@desw.gov.in, dgrdirel@gmail.com
- 6. The Director General of Employment & Training, Ministry of Labour, Shram Shakti Bhawan, Rafi Marg, New Delhi.
- 7. Department of Public Enterprises, SC/ST Cell, CGO Complex, New Delhi
- 8. Ministry of Social Justice & Empowerment, HW-III Section, Shastri Bhawan, New Delhi.
- 9. The Director General of Civil Aviation, Opp. S.J. Airport, New Delhi.
- 10. The Director General, Bureau of Civil Aviation Security, Janpath, New Delhi.
- 11. The Chief Commissioner, Commission of Railway Safety, Ashok Marg, Lucknow.
- 12. The Chairman & Managing Director, Air India Ltd., Airlines House, Rakabganj Road, New Delhi.
- 13. The Chairman, Airports Authority of India, Rajiv Gandhi Bhawan, S.J. Airport, New Delhi.
- 14. The Chairman & Managing Director, Pawan Hans Ltd., C-14, Sector-1, Noida District Gautambudhnagar-201301
- 15. The Chairman, Airports Economic Regularity Authority, Safdarjung Airport, New Delhi.
- 16. The Director, Indira Gandhi Rashtriya Uran Akademy, Rae Barelly, U.P.
- 17. The Managing Director, Hotel Corporation of India Ltd., Centaur Hotel, IG Airport, New Delhi. centaurdel@gmail.com
- 18. Chief Executive Officer (CEO), Air India Engineering Services Limited (AIESL), Airlines House, New Delhi. [hr.jagannath@airindia.in];
- 19. Chief Executive Officer (CEO), Air India Express, Airlines House, New Delhi. [ceo.aiex@airindia.in];
- 20. Chief Operating Officer (COO), Air India Allied Services Limited (AIASL), Airlines House, New Delhi. [ceo.allianceair@airindia.in];
- 21. Chief Executive Officer (CEO), Air India Air Transport Services Limited (AIATSL), Airlines House, New Delhi. [ceo.aiatsl@airindia.in];
- 22. The Under Secretary (Admn.), Ministry of Civil Aviation, New Delhi.
- 23. The Financial Controller, Ministry of Civil Aviation, New Delhi.

(Sanjay Singh)

Under Secretary to the Government of India

Internal Distribution:-

- 1. Shri Suyash Narain, Director
- 2. Shri T.N. Dwivedi, former Deputy Secretary
- 3. All Officers/ Sections in the Ministry
- 4. NIC Cell, MOCA/ IT Cell MoCA with the request to upload the communication in MoCA Web-site.
- Guard File